



EASTERN
GATEWAY
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Addendum #

**EASTERN GATEWAY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COLLEGE CATALOG 2018-2019 ADDENDUM**

ORIGINAL CATALOG PUBLISHED ON 8/20/2018

The material in this addendum supplements the *College Catalog 2018-2019* published on 8/20/2018

Catalog Addendum Purpose:

What is the purpose of this addendum?

BIO102 Human Anatomy and Physiology, was changed by the curriculum committee from a 4 credit hour course to a 3 credit hour course and the lab component was removed.

HIM 113 may be substituted for HIM 115

Catalog Addendum Effective Date:

What is the effective date of this addendum?

January 14, 2019: Spring 2019 Semester

Catalog Addendum:

List the detailed changes to the catalog, i.e. updated curriculum grid, updated tuition or fee, updated policy, etc.

Pages 32, 34, 36: grid updates (BIO102 change from 4 to 3 credits):

Page 32: change semester credits to 66

Page 34: change semester credits to 38

Page 36: add 30 semester credits and add to grid under HIM 115 Computer and Quality or HIM 113 Computers, Statistics, and Quality

Page 123: at bottom right under Natural Sciences, remove "4 BIO102 Human Anatomy and Physiology"

Page 134: under BIO102 listing, remove "Laboratory activities are designed to enhance theory content" and remove "- Lab 3 hours"

The above information replaces, supplements, or updates, the corresponding section(s) of the 2018-2019 Catalog on Page(s) [List the page number(s) to which the addendum specifically applies.]